

1 2626-S.E AAS 3/4/94

2 **ESHB 2626** - S COMM AMD

3 By Committee on Labor and Commerce

4 ADOPTED AS AMENDED 3/4/94

5 On page 2, line 5, after "No" strike "person" and insert  
6 "contractor"

7 On page 2, line 9, after "permit." insert "For the purposes of this  
8 section, "contractor" means any person or body of persons, corporate or  
9 otherwise, engaged in any work covered by the provisions of this  
10 chapter, chapter 18.27 RCW, or chapter 19.28 RCW, by way of trade or  
11 business. However, in no case shall this section apply to a contractor  
12 who is contracting for work on his or her own residence."

13 On page 2, line 22, after "The" strike "employer of a person  
14 employed" and insert "contractor"

15 On page 2, line 24, after "The" strike "employer's supervisor" and  
16 insert "contractor's employee"

--- END ---